
Illustration of the Full-Time Doctoral Program Curriculum 
Courses are only offered once a year in the semester illustrated—(Approved/Effective 3/12/10) 

 
  Course #                            Course Title                             SCH 
1st Semester  (FALL)                                  

             SOCW 8324                                    Biostatistics                          3 
             SOCW 8334                                    Social Policy Analysis                                   3 
             SOCW 8336                                    Research Internship I                                  3                                                                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                              ______                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                             9                                     
             2nd Semester (SPRING) 
             SOCW 8322                                     Quantitative Methods                      3  
             SOCW 8325                                     Applied Multivariate Statistics                   3 
             SOCW 8117, 8201, 8303                 Teaching Internship I,II,III                        1,2,3                  
             SOCW 8116, 8200, 8304                 Research Internship II,III, IV                       1,2,3                    
             SOCW 8335                                    Teaching in Higher Education           3                                                                                                                                                 

_______ 
                                                                                                                          9-12                                                 

              
 Summer 1 
             SOCW 8116; 8200, 8304             Research Internship II, III, IV (1-3)   1, 2, 3 
                                                                 	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   

                                                                                                                                    
             3rd Semester (FALL) 
             SOCW 8323                                     Qualitative Methods                                3 
             SOCW 8326                                     Advanced Multivariate Statistics                        3  
             SOCW 8116, 8200, 8304                 Research Internship II, III, IV                          1,2,3 
             SOCW 8117, 8201, 8303                 Teaching Internship I, II, III                             1,2,3 
             SOCW xxxx                                     Elective                                                                3 

                                                                                                                                  ______                                                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                    9-12                                       
4th Semester (SPRING)  
SOCW 8333       Social Science Theories                                    3 

             SOCW 8327                                    Grant Writing                                                         3 
 SOCW 8116, 8200, 8304                Research Internship II, III, IV                          1,2,3 
             SOCW 8117, 8201, 8303                Teaching Internship I, II, III                             1,2,3 
             SOCW xxxx                                    Elective                                                                  3   
           ______                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                     9-12 

 
SOCW 8395                    Pre-Dissertation Research                         0                           

                                   (For Continuous Enrollment Purposes Only) 
 

SOCW 8399/8699/8999                   Doctoral Dissertation Research                     
_________ 
Total Credit Hours in Coursework:                                39 
Total Dissertation SCH:                             _  9_ 
TOTAL:              
                            48 

  



Illustration of the Part-Time Doctoral Program Curriculum 
Courses are only offered once a year in the semester illustrated—(Approved/Effective 3/12/2010) 

 
  Course #                            Course Title                          SCH 

         1st Semester (FALL) 
        SOCW 8324                                        Biostatistics                                     3  
        SOCW 8336                                      Research Internship I                         3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
                                 __   

                                                                                                         6                                                                                
        2nd Semester (SPRING)  
        SOCW 8325                                    Applied Multivariate Statistics                3  
        SOCW 8322                                        Quantitative Methods                               3 
                                                                                                                                              __ 
                                                                                                                                                6                                      
        3rd Semester (FALL)  
        SOCW 8334                                        Social Policy Analysis                             3 
        SOCW 8326                                       Advanced Multivariate Statistics             3 
                                                                                                                                             ___                                                  
                                                                                                                                               6                                                                         
        4th Semester (SPRING) 
        SOCW 8116, 8200, 8304                        Research Internship II, III, IV              1,2,3 
        SOCW 8335                                         Teaching in Higher Education             3 
                                                                                                                                             ____                 	
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        Summer I: SOCW 8116, 8200, 8304          Research Internship II, III, IV              1,2,3 
                   ____      

                                                                                                                               1-3 
        5th Semester (FALL)               
        SOCW 8323                      Qualitative Research Methods             3 
               SOCW 8117, 8201, 8303                       Teaching Internship I, II, III                1,2,3                                                                                                                                                                                      
                    _____ 

                                                                                                                       4-6 
         6th Semester (SPRING) 
        SOCW 8333                                                   Social Science Theories                          3 
        SOCW 8327                                             Grant Writing                                          3 
                    ____ 
                        6 
         SOCW 8116, 8200, 8304                       Research Internship II, III, IV  1,2,3 
         SOCW 8117, 8201, 8303                       Teaching Internship I, II, III  1,2,3 
                                                                                                                                             ______                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                                6-9  
        SOCW 8395: Pre-Dissertation Research (Continuous Enrollment Purposes Only)        0 
 
        SOCW 8399/8699/8999          Doctoral Dissertation Research            
         
        Total Credit Hours in Coursework:       39_ 
        Dissertation SCH:                              9 
        TOTAL:                                                                  48  
  



C0OURSEWORK FOR THE DUAL PROGRAM  (M.S.W./Ph.D.) 
Illustration of the Dual Program (Full-Time Only) 

Courses are only offered once a year in the semester illustrated—(Approved/Effective 3/12/2010) 
 

YEAR ONE:  (M.S.W. Courses) 
 
    Course #                          Course Title                       SCH 
 
    Fall 
 
    SOCW xxxx    Social Work Foundation   15  
           15  
      
     
Spring   
 
    SOCW  xxxx                           Assessment                                        3                                
    SOCW  xxxx                                Field Practicum II: Advanced                     3 
    SOCW  xxxx                            Evaluation of Practice                                 3 
    SOCW  xxxx                          Track Course                                              3 
    SOCW xxxx                            Track Course                                              3  
                                                                                       15 
   Summer 
   SOCW xxxx          MSW Elective     3 
   SOCW 6393          MSW Elective                          _3_ 
                                                                                                                                      6 
YEAR TWO:  (M.S.W./Ph.D. Courses)    
     
   Fall 
   SOCW xxxx    Track Course                                         3 
   SOCW xxxx           Track Course                     3 
   SOCW xxxx    HBSE Elective     3 
   SOCW 8334                        Social Policy Analysis (MSW credit)         3                 
   SOCW 8324                                    Biostatistics                                                   3 
                                                                                                                                    ___ 
                                    15 
   Spring 
 
   SOCW xxxx    Field Practicum I    3 
   SOCW xxxx    MSW Elective                           3 
   SOCW 8325    Applied Multivariate Statistics                3 
   SOCW 8322    Quantitative Methods                           3 
        (MSW Elective Credit)                ___ 
                                                                                                                         12 
 Summer 
  SOCW xxxx    MSW Elective       3 
  SOCW xxxx    Field Practicum I      3    
             6 
 
 
 



YEAR THREE: (Ph.D. Courses) 
      
Fall 
  SOCW 8336            Research Internship I    3 
  SOCW 8326                      Advanced Multivariate Statistics  3 
  SOCW 8323             Qualitative Research Methods   3  
                                  ____ 

9 
Spring 
SOCW 8333                       Social Science Theories     3 
SOCW 8327  Grant Writing      3 
SOCW 8335     Teaching in Higher Education    3 
           ____ 
            9 
Summer 1= (1-3 SCH) 
SOCW  8116, 8200, 8304 or    Research Internship II, III, IV              1,2,3 
SOCW  8117, 8201, 8303  Teaching Internship I, II, III   1,2,3 
                                                                                                                         ____                 
                                                                                                                           1-6 
YEAR FOUR: (Ph.D. Courses)  
Fall 
SOCW  8116, 8200, 8304 or    Research Internship II, III, IV   1,2,3   
SOCW  8117, 8201, 8303              Teaching Internship I, II, III   1,2,3 
                                                                                                                         ____                
           1-6 
 
Spring                                                                                                                             
SOCW 8395:     Pre-Dissertation     0 

(For Continuous Enrollment Only)               
SOCW 8399/8699/8999   Doctoral Dissertation Research               
Total Credit Hours in Coursework:        39 
Dissertation SCH:          9 
           ___ 
TOTAL:          48 

== Dual Degree Program == 

(MSW students take 6 SCH of PhD coursework as part of their MSW degree plan.) 

Social Policy Analysis---in place of SOCW 6351: SWPS. 

Any 3 SCH Ph.D. courses for which the prerequisite requirement has been met may be taken in lieu of 
any 3 SCH MSW electives.          
 
 


